
o/w     Tea

o/w     Textiles and garments

2022 A+iyapy; tzpfg;nghUl;fs; Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd tUtha;fs;
I.m.nlhyH 1>164 kpy;ypadpw;F 5.4 rjtPjj;jpdhy; (Mz;bw;F Mz;L)
mjpfhpj;jd.

2022 A+iyapy; tzpfg;nghUl;fspd; ,wf;Fkjpfs; kPjhd nrytpdk;
I.m.nlhyH 1>287 kpy;ypadpw;F 24.8 rjtPjj;jpdhy; (Mz;bw;F
Mz;L) tPo;r;rpaile;jJ.

tzpfg;nghUs; th;j;jf fzf;fhdJ 2021 A+iyapy; gjpTnra;ag;gl;l
I.m.nlhyH 606 kpy;ypad; gw;whf;FiwAld;; xg;gpLifapy; 2022
A+iyapy; I.m.nlhyH 123 kpy;ypad; nfhz;l
gw;whf;Fiwnahd;wpidg; gjpTnra;jJ.

2022 A+iy ,Wjpapy; Kbtilfpd;w VO khj fhyg;gFjpapy; Vw;Wkjp
tUtha;fs; 12.9 rjtPjj;jpdhy; (Mz;bw;F Mz;L) mjpfhpj;j
Ntisapy; ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; 3.5 rjtPjj;jpdhy; (Mz;bw;F
Mz;L) rpwpjsT tPo;r;rpaile;jJ.
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jhdpak; kw;Wk; Miyf; ifj;njhopy;
cw;gj;jpfs;

mbg;gil cNyhfq;fs;

fljhrp kw;Wk; fljhrp ml;il kw;Wk; mjd;
nghUl;fs;

kUe;J kw;Wk; kUe;jhf;fw; nghUl;fs;

gpshj;jpf;F kw;Wk; mtw;wpd; nghUl;fs;

,urhad cw;gj;jpfs;

fl;llg; nghUl;fs;

nghwp kw;Wk; fUtpfs;

Milfs;; kw;Wk; Milg;nghUl;fs;
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,wf;Fkjpfs; (I.m.nlh. kpy;)

162.8

193.4

235.4

248.9

322.9

324.1

377.6

579.7

694.9

3,528.7

       flYzT

thridj; jputpaq;fs;

,uj;jpdf;fw;fs;> ituq;fs; kw;Wk; Mguzq;fs;

       njq;F

nghwp kw;Wk; ,ae;jputpay; rhjdq;fs;

czT> Fbghdk; kw;Wk; Gifapiy

ngw;Nwhypa cw;gj;jpfs;

,wg;gh; cw;gj;jpfs;

       Njapiy

Glitfs; kw;Wk;; Milfs;

Vw;Wkjpfs;  (I.m.nlh. kpy;)
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2020 2021 2022

1,287 

900

1,100

1,300

1,500

1,700

1,900

2,100

2,300

2,500

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk A+d; A+iy Xf nrj; xj; ent jpnr

I
.m
.n
l
h.
 
k
py
;

khjhe;j ,wf;Fkjpr; nrayhw;wk;

2020 2021 2022

(6
55

)

(5
72

)

(8
32

)

(8
8

9
)

(7
16

)

(6
52

)

(6
0

6
)

(4
,9

22
)

(8
59

)

(7
8

1)

(7
6

2)

(7
29

)

(4
0

4
)

21
 

(1
23

)

(3
,6

37
)

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk A+d; A+iy rd-A+iy

th;j;jf kPjp (I.m.nlh. kpy;)
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Vw;Wkjp kw;Wk; ,wf;Fkjp tsh;r;rp (%)

khjhe;j Vw;Wkjp tsh;r;rp (M.M) khjhe;j ,wf;Fkjp tsh;r;rp (M.M)

Vw;Wkjpfspd; xl;Lnkhj;j tsh;r;rp (M.M) ,wf;Fkjpfspd; xl;Lnkhj;j tsh;r;rp (M.M)

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L
nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;

,yq;if kj;jpa tq;fp

2022 A+iy
njhFjp 04 ntspaPL 07

Kf;fpa gz;Gfs;

Kf;fpa Vw;Wkjp kw;Wk; ,wf;Fkjp tiffs; - (2022 rd - A+iy)

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;



o/w       Rice

o/w       Vehicles

o/w   Fuel
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Vw;Wkjpr; nrayhw;wk; - (rd-A+iy)

ifj;njhopy; Ntshz;ik fdpkg;nghUs; kw;Wk; Vidait

5,498

6,803
7,678

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfspy; Vw;gl;l mjpfhpg;gpd; Kf;fpa fhuzkhf 2022 A+iy
,Wjpapy; Kbtilfpd;w VO khj fhyg;gFjpapy; Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd
tUtha;fs; mjpfhpj;jd. ,Ug;gpDk;> Ntshz;ik kw;Wk; fdpg;nghUs;
vd;gtw;wpd; Vw;Wkjpfspy; Fiwg;nghd;W gjpTnra;ag;gl;bUe;jJ.
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Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjpfspd; nrayhw;wk;
(rd-A+iy)

Njapiy njq;F thridj; jputpaq;fs; flYzT Vidait

1,526
1,454

Njapiy> thridj;jputpaq;fs; kw;Wk; gjg;gLj;jg;glhj Gifapiy vd;gtw;wpypUe;jhd Fiwe;jstpyhd Vw;Wkjp tUtha;fSld; 2022 A+iy ,Wjpapy;
Kbtilfpd;w VO khj fhyg;gFjpapy; Ntshz;ik Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd Vw;Wkjp tUtha;fs; Mz;bw;F Mz;L mbg;gilapy; tPo;r;rpaile;jd. ,Ug;gpDk;>
,f;fhyg;gFjpapy; rpW Ntshz;ik cw;gj;jpfs;> flYzT> njq;F kw;Wk; ,wg;gh; vd;gtw;wpypUe;J cah;e;jsthd Vw;Wkjp tUtha;fs;
gjpTnra;ag;gl;bUe;jd.
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2022 A+iy ,Wjpapy; Kbtilfpd;w VO khj fhyg;gFjpapy; Vw;Wkjp
msTr; Rl;nlz; kw;Wk; Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; vd;gd
KiwNa 8.8 rjtPjj;jpdhYk; 3.7 rjtPjj;jpdhYk; mjpfhpj;jd.
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Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjpfs;
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Njapiy kw;Wk; ,wg;gh; tpiyfs;*

Njapiy Vy tpw;gid tpiyfs; - 2021 Njapiy Vy tpw;gid tpiyfs; - 2022

,wg;gh; Vy tpw;gid tpiyfs; - 2021 ,wg;gh; Vy tpw;gid tpiyfs; - 2022
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Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjpfspd; msT kw;Wk; myFg; 
ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz;fs;

Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022
Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022
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Ntshz;ik ifj;njhopy; fdpkg;nghUs; nkhj;j
Vw;Wkjpfs;
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Vw;Wkjpfspd; msT kw;Wk; myFg; ngWkjpr; 
Rl;nlz;fs;; - (rd-A+iy)

Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022
Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

*2022 A+iy khjj;jpw;fhd ,wg;gh; (ehlhthf;fg;gl;L GifA+l;lg;gl;l jl;il ,wg;gh;) tpiyfs; 
Fwpj;Jiuf;fg;gltpy;iy.

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L

njhFjp 04  ntspaPL 07

Vw;Wkjpr; nrayhw;wk;

Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjpfs;



o/w     Tea

o/w     Textiles and garments

Glitfs; kw;Wk; Milfs;> ngw;Nwhypa cw;gj;jpfs;> ,uj;jpdf;fw;fs;> ituq;fs; kw;Wk; Mguzq;fs; kw;Wk; nghwp kw;Wk; ,ae;jputpay;
rhjdq;fs; vd;gtw;wpd; Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd tUtha;fspy; Vw;gl;l mjpfhpg;gpd; Kjd;ikf; fhuzkhf 2022 A+iy ,Wjpapy; Kbtilfpd;w VO
khj fhyg;gFjpapy; ifj;njhopy; Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd tUtha;fs; Mz;bw;F Mz;L mbg;gilapy; mjpfhpj;jd. ,Ug;gpDk;> ,f;fhyg;gFjpapy;
,wg;gh; cw;gj;jpfs; kw;Wk; gpshj;jpf;F kw;Wk; mjd; nghUl;fs; vd;gtw;wpd; Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd tUtha;fs; tPo;r;rpaile;jd.
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,wf;Fkjpr; nrayhw;wk; - (rd-A+iy)

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; Vidait ,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs;

8,968

11,725 11,315

,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs; kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdj;jpd; mjpfhpg;gpw;F kj;jpapy; KjyPl;L kw;Wk; czty;yh Efh;Tg; nghUl;fspd; ,wf;Fkjpfs;
kPjhd Fiwe;jstpyhd nrytpdj;jpd; Kjd;ikf; fhuzkhf 2022 A+iy ,Wjpapy; Kbtilfpd;w VO khj fhyg;gFjpapy; tzpfg;nghUl;fs;
,wf;Fkjpfs; kPjhd nrytpdk; Mz;bw;F Mz;L mbg;gilapy; tPo;r;rpaile;J fhzg;gl;lJ. mNjNtis> ,f;fhyg;gFjpapy; ,wf;Fkjp msTr;
Rl;nlz; 17.7 rjtPjj;jpdhy; tPo;r;rpaile;j Ntisapy; ,wf;Fkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 17.3 rjtPjj;jpdhy; (Mz;bw;F Mz;L)
mbg;gilapy; mjpfhpj;jJ.

3

932 

 100

 200

 300

 400

 500

 600

 700

 800

 900

 1,000

 1,100

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk A+d; A+iy Xf nrj; xj; ent jpnr

I
.m
.n
l
h.
 
k
py
;

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfs;

2020 2021 2022

1,196 

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk A+d; A+iy Xf nrj; xj; ent jpnr

I
.m
.n
l
h.

/n
k
.n
j
h

ePh;f;fy kw;Wk; thD}h;jp kw;Wk; vhpnghUl;fspd; 
Vw;Wkjp tpiyfs;

2021 2022

175.5 

104.6 

0

50

100

150

200

250

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk A+d; A+iy Xf nrj; xj; ent jpnrR
l
;n
l
z
; 
G
s
;s
pf
s
; 
(2
01
0=
10
0)

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfspd; msT kw;Wk; 
myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz;fs;

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022
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ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfspd; nrayhw;wk;
(rd-A+iy)

Vidait nghwp kw;Wk; ,ae;jputpay; rhjdq;fs;

czT> Fbghdk; kw;Wk; Gifapiy ngw;Nwhypa cw;gj;jpfs;

,wg;gh; cw;gj;jpfs; Glitfs; kw;Wk; Milfs;
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Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; ,ilepiyg;
nghUl;fs;

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; nkhj;j ,wf;Fkjp
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,wf;Fkjpfspd; msT kw;Wk; myFg; ngWkjpr; 
Rl;nlz;fs; - (rd-A+iy)

,wf;Fkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
,wf;Fkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022
,wf;Fkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
,wf;Fkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L

njhFjp 04  ntspaPL 07

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfs;

,wf;Fkjpr; nrayhw;wk;

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;
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Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspd; nrayhw;wk; 
(rd-A+iy)

 Vidait
 njhiyj;njhlh;G+l;ly; rhjdq;fs;
 fha;fwpfs;
 Milfs; kw;Wk; Jizg;nghUl;fs;
 kUe;J kw;Wk; kUe;jhf;fw; nghUl;fs;
 jdpahs; thfdq;fs;

2,255

1,714

njhiyj;njhlh;G+l;ly; rhjdq;fs;> kUe;J kw;Wk; kUe;jhf;fw; nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; tPl;Lg;ghtidg; nghUl;fs; vd;gtw;wpdhy; ce;jg;gl;L czty;yh Efh;Tg;
nghUl;fs; kPjhd jho;e;jstpyhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdj;jpd; Kf;fpa fhuzkhf 2022 A+iy ,Wjpapy; Kbtilfpd;w VO khj fhyg;gFjpapy; Efh;Tg;
nghUl;fs; kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; (Mz;bw;fhz;L) mbg;gilapy; fzprkhdsT tPo;r;rpaile;jJ. NkYk;> czT kw;Wk; Fbghdq;fspd; fPo;
tifg;gLj;jg;gl;l vz;nza; kw;Wk; nfhOg;Gf;fs;> rPdp kw;Wk; ,dpg;Gg; gz;lq;fs; kw;Wk; fha;fwpfs; vd;gd kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdj;jpy; Fiwg;Gf;fs;
gjpTnra;ag;gl;ld. ,Ug;gpDk;> ,f;fhyg;gFjpapy; jhdpaq;fs; kw;Wk; Miyf; ifj;njhopy; cw;gj;jpfs;> Milfs; kw;Wk; Jizg;nghUl;fs; kw;Wk;
Fbghdq;fs; kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; njhlh;e;Jk; cah;tile;J fhzg;gl;lJ.
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2020 2021 2022

87.5 

102.1 

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk A+d; A+iy Xf nrj; xj; ent jpnrR
l
;n
l
z
; 
G
s
;s
pf
s
; 
(2
01
0=
10
0)

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspd; msT kw;Wk; 
myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz;fs;

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fspd; msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fspd; msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fspd; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fspd; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

199.0 

346.5 

1,577.8 

500

600

700

800

900

1,000

1,100

1,200

1,300

1,400

1,500

1,600

1,700

40
60
80

100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
280
300
320
340
360

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk A+d; A+iy Xf nrj; xj; ent jpnr

&
g
h/
f
p.f
pu
hk
;

&
g
h/
f
p.f
pu
hk
;

rPdp> jhdpaq;fs; kw;Wk; ghy;khtpd; ruhrhp 
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ghy;khtpd; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2022 (tyJ)
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,ilepiyg; nghUl;fspd; msTr; Rl;nlz;  - 2022
,ilepiyg; nghUl;fspd; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
,ilepiyg; nghUl;fspd; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L
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Efh;Tg; nghUl;fspd; ,wf;Fkjpfs;

,ilepiyg; nghUl;fspd; ,wf;Fkjpfs;

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;



o/w     Tea

o/w     Textiles and garments

o/w       Rice

o/w       Vehicles

o/w   Fuel

vhpnghUs;> Glit kw;Wk; Glitg; nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; ituq;fs; kw;Wk; mUq;fw;fs; kw;Wk; cNyhfq;fs; vd;gtw;wpd; ,wf;Fkjpfs; kPJ cwg;gl;l
cah;e;jsthd nrytpdq;fspd; Kf;fpa fhuzkhf 2022 A+iy ,Wjpapy; Kbtilfpd;w VO khj fhyg;gFjpapy; ,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs; kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr;
nrytpdk; (Mz;bw;fhz;L) mbg;gilapy; mjpfhpj;jJ. ,Ug;gpDk;> mbg;gil cNyhfq;fs;> NfhJik> ,urhad cw;gj;jpfs; kw;Wk; gpshj;jpf;F kw;Wk; mjd;
nghUl;fs; vd;gd kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; 2022,d; njhlh;ghd fhyg;gFjpapy; tPo;r;rpaile;J fhzg;gl;lJ.
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KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspd; nrayhw;wk; 
(rd-A+iy)

nghwpfs; kw;Wk; fUtpfs; fl;llg; nghUl;fs;

Nghf;Ftuj;Jr; rhjdq;fs; Vida KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs;

2,531

2,051

nghwp kw;Wk; rhjdq;fs;> Nghf;Ftuj;J rhjdq;fs; kw;Wk; fl;llthf;fg;
nghUl;fs; Mfpa rfy %d;W Kf;fpa KjyPl;Lg;nghUs; tiffspYk;
fhzg;gl;l jho;e;jstpyhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdj;jpd; fhuzkhf 2022
A+iy ,Wjpapy; Kbtilfpd;w VO khj fhyg;gFjpapy; KjyPl;Lg;
nghUl;fs; kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; tPo;r;rpaile;jJ.
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KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspd; msT 
kw;Wk; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz;fs;

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

2,043 
2,929 

1,702 

1,906 653 
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,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspd; kPjhd 
nrayhw;wk; (rd-A+iy)

Vidait
mbg;gil cNyhfq;fs;
,urhad cw;gj;jpfs;
Milfs; kw;Wk;; Milg; nghUl;fs;
vhpnghUs;

7,547
6,932
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krnfz;nza; kw;Wk; tskhf;fpapd; ,wf;Fkjp 
tpiyfs; (khjhe;j ruhrhp)

krnfz;nza; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2021
krnfz;nza; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2022
tskhf;fpapd; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2021 (tyJ)
tskhf;fpapd; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2022 (tyJ)

*2021 khr;R> A+d;> nrj;njk;gh; kw;Wk; entk;gh; kw;Wk; 2022 khr;R> Vg;gpwy;> A+d; kw;Wk; A+iy 
khjq;fspy; krnfz;nza; ,wf;Fkjp nra;ag;gltpy;iy.

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L

njhFjp 04  ntspaPL 07

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfs;



2021 2022  M-M.  2021 2022  M-M. 

 A+iy  A+iy khw;wk; (%)  rd-A+iy  rd-A+iy  khw;wk; (%)

Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjpfs; 267.1 228.3 -14.5 1,526.0 1,454.3 -4.7

,jpy; Njapiy 115.1 117.5 2.1 765.7 694.9 -9.2

njq;F 40.6 33.1 -18.6 236.9 248.9 5.1

thridj;jputpaq;fs; 45.8 33.8 -26.2 242.7 193.4 -20.3

flYzT 40.5 20.6 -49.0 146.9 162.8 10.9

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfs; 829.1 932.2 12.4 5,236.9 6,192.5 18.2

,jpy; Glitfs; kw;Wk; Milfs; 454.1 551.4 21.4 2,941.5 3,528.7 20.0

,wg;gh; cw;gj;jpfs; 93.4 86.4 -7.5 593.1 579.7 -2.3

ngw;Nwhypa cw;gj;jpfs; 52.0 32.2 -37.9 248.6 377.6 51.9

czT> Fbghdq;fs; kw;Wk; Gifapiy 48.5 49.7 2.4 296.5 324.1 9.3

nghwp kw;Wk; ve;jputpay; rhjdq;fs; 45.8 52.4 14.4 288.0 322.9 12.1

24.6 43.1 75.4 156.7 235.4 50.2

5.4 8.2 51.7 28.0 45.5 62.8

fdpkk; kw;Wk; Vida Vw;Wkjpfs; 7.7 3.1 -59.9 40.1 31.0 -22.7

nkhj;j Vw;Wkjpfs; 1,103.9 1,163.6 5.4 6,803.0 7,677.8 12.9

2021 2022  M-M.  2021 2022  M-M. 

 A+iy  A+iy khw;wk; (%)  rd-A+iy  rd-A+iy  khw;wk; (%)

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; 342.7 184.3 -46.2 2,255.0 1,714.4 -24.0

czT kw;Wk; Fbghdq;fs; 117.9 109.7 -7.0 1,032.8 966.6 -6.4

,jpy; fha;fwpfs; (M) 31.5 24.2 -23.0 242.6 193.3 -20.3

mhprp 1.1 24.8 2,244.1                   8.0 195.6 2,333.6                  

czty;yh Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; 224.8 74.6 -66.8 1,222.2 747.9 -38.8

,jpy; jdpahs; thfdq;fs; 2.3 1.0 -56.6 6.7 4.9 -27.0

,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs; 982.3 889.0 -9.5 6,932.4 7,547.5 8.9

,jpy; vhpnghUs; 256.0 345.4 34.9 2,043.2 2,929.3 43.4

Glit kw;Wk; Glitg; nghUl;fs; 251.2 220.3 -12.3 1,702.3 1,905.9 12.0

tskhf;fpfs; 5.6 32.3 479.6 103.0 78.3 -24.0

NfhJik kw;Wk; Nrhsk; 26.3 4.1 -84.6 210.9 140.4 -33.4

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; Vidait 385.1 213.5 -44.6 2,537.4 2,053.1 -19.1

,jpy; nghwp kw;Wk; rhjdk; 232.0 145.0 -37.5 1,598.5 1,326.3 -17.0

nkhj;j ,wf;Fkjpfs; 1,710.1 1,286.8 -24.8 11,724.8 11,315.0 -3.5

2021 2022  M-M.  2021 2022  M-M. 

 A+iy  A+iy khw;wk; (%)  rd-A+iy  rd-A+iy  khw;wk; (%)

th;j;jf epYit -606.2 -123.2 -4,921.8 -3,637.2
 

2021 2022  M-M.  2021 2022  M-M. 

 A+iy  A+iy khw;wk; (%)  rd-A+iy  rd-A+iy  khw;wk; (%)

Vw;Wkjp 

ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 153.6 162.0 5.4 135.3 152.7 12.9

msTr; Rl;nlz; 163.0 149.9 -8.0 150.8 164.1 8.8

myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 94.3 108.0 14.6 89.7 93.0 3.7

,wf;Fkjp

ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 153.0 115.2 -24.8 149.9 144.7 -3.5

msTr; Rl;nlz; 152.7 97.3 -36.3 162.4 133.6 -17.7

myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 100.2 118.4 18.1 92.3 108.3 17.3

th;j;jf khw;W tpfpjk; 94.0 91.2 -3.0 97.2 85.9 -11.6

(m) jw;fhypfkhdJ

(M) jhdpaq;;fs;> ntq;fhak;;> cUisf;fpoq;Ffs;> mtiu tif fha;fwpfs; kw;Wk; Vidait cs;slq;fyhf

(,) I.m.nlh. epajpfspy;

,uj;jpdf;fw;fs;> ituq;fs; kw;Wk; Mguzq;fs;

Njhy;> gazg;nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; fhyzpfs;

tplak;

tplak;

tplak;

tplak;

6

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L

njhFjp 04  ntspaPL 07

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;

ntspehl;L th;j;jfg; Gs;sptpguq;fspd; njhFg;G (m)

Vw;Wkjpr; nrayhw;wk; (I.m.nlh. kpy;)

,wf;Fkjpr; nrayhw;wk; (I.m.nlh. kpy;)

th;j;jf epYit (I.m.nlh. kpy;)

th;j;jfr; Rl;nlz;fs; kw;Wk; th;j;jf khw;W tpfpjk; (2010 = 100) (,)


